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BOLT TORQUE 
Mounting bolts and hardware 
 
Before operating the 6200 Cast Closing Wheel for the first time, check to be sure that all 
hardware is tight.  Check all hardware again after approximately 50 hours of operation 
and at the beginning of each planting season. 
 
All hardware used is Grade 5 unless otherwise noted.  Grade 5 cap screws are marked 
with three radial lines on the head.  If hardware must be replaced, be sure to replace it 
with hardware of equal size, strength and thread type.  Refer to the torque values chart 
when tightening hardware. 
 
 

NOTICE:  Over tightening hardware can cause as much damage as when 
under tightening.  Tightening hardware beyond the recommended range can 
reduce its shock load capacity. 

 
The chart below is a guide for proper torque.  Use it unless a specified torque is called out 
elsewhere in the manual. 
Torque is the force you apply to the wrench handle or the cheater bar, times the length of the 
handle or bar. 
Use a torque wrench whenever possible. 

 
 
The following table shows torque in ft. lbs. for coarse thread hardware. 
 

 
Lubricate all bearings and moving parts as assembled and make certain that they work freely. 

 
WARNING:  Never work around the toolbar/implement while in a raised position without using 
safety lockups. 
 

 
CAUTION:  The 6200 Cast Closing Wheel attachments are very heavy.  Pay extra attention to 
lifting techniques while handling and or maneuvering the opener during assembly. Failure to do so 
may lead to personal injury. 

 
 



 5 

ASSEMBLY 
 

Attach the wheel assembly to the close wheel arm using the hardware 
provided. Use the washers as necessary for lateral adjustment of the closing 
wheel in relationship to the seed furrow. 6200-012 is illustrated in diagram 
below.  Start with two thick washers and two regular washers, as well as the 
spacer bushing.   

 
 

 
 

 
 
Lateral adjustment is important because the seed furrow may not be 
covered/closed if the closing wheel is too far from the seed furrow; or the 
seed placement will be affected if the close wheel is too close to the seed 
furrow. 
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PARTS IDENTIFICATION 
6200-012 

 

 
 
 
 

ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY 

1 2502-447 HEX CAP SCREW 5/8-11 X 8-1/2” GR5 ZP 1 

2 2520-459 5/8-11 HEX LOCK NUT  GR B  ZP 1 

3 2526-453 5/8 SAE FLATWASHER ZP 3 

4 2526-455 WASHER 21/32 X 1-1/4 X ¼ 2 

5 6200-523 SPACER 1 

6 6200-600 NOTCHED CAST CLOSING WHEEL ASSEMBLY 1 
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PARTS IDENTIFICATION 

6200-600 

 
ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY 

1 2550-526 SNAP RING 40MM BORE 1 

2 2570-069 40MM BEARING 1 

3 6200-600 20 NOTCH CAST CLOSING WHEEL (COMPLETE BEARING INCLUDED) 1 
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